Sources: Thomson Reuters; expert interviews; online retailers’ websites; Bain & Company

Price of lab-grown diamond as a percentage of natural (1ct G VS polished)

~80%

~70%

~65%

~55%

~50%

~20%

Q4 2016 Q4 2017 Q4 2018

Retail price

Wholesale
price

Figure 24: Since 2008, CVD production costs have decreased tenfold, with further reductions
expected

Figure 25: The retail price of gem-quality lab-grown diamonds nearly halved in the past two
years, while wholesale prices dropped threefold

The Global Diamond Report 2018

Page 27

Sources: Expert interviews; Bain & Company

Major applications of lab-grown diamonds

• Colorless and colored
gem-quality diamonds
for jewelry

• Sensors, semiconductors,
acoustics, medical cutting
tools, optics and lasers

• HPHT

• Grinding and cutting tools
for construction, energy
and mining companies

• Mostly CVD • Mostly CVD

Traditional use High-tech use Jewelry use

HighVery highLow

Mature

Technology

Use

Maturity
of market

Growth
potential

Current
profitability HighHigh

Expected
profitability Medium LowLow

Low

DevelopingEmerging

Sources: Company data; expert interviews; Bain & Company

Expected growth in lab-grown diamond capacity (aggressive expansion scenario), Mct gem-quality polished

CAGR: 15%–20%

~10

~17

2018 2030

~2

Figure 26: The high-tech segment has the highest growth and margin potential for lab-grown
diamonds

Figure 27: Production capacity will limit lab-grown market growth in the short to medium term

The Global Diamond Report 2018

Page 28

Source: Bain & Company

–25% to –30%
impact on natural value (2030)

–10% to –15%
impact on natural value (2030)

–0% to –5%
impact on natural value (2030)

Customers will consider natural
and lab-grown diamonds
as two different products

Customers will see lab-grown
and natural diamonds as interchangeable
except for highest-quality stones

Customers will differentiate
two products on occasion except
for low-quality stones

Lab-grown,
Mct

Lab-grown,
Mct

Lab-grown,
Mct

Natural,
Mct

Natural,
Mct

Natural,
Mct

Unmet demand due
to capacity constraints

Low
differentiation

Medium
differentiation

High
differentiation

Figure 28: Three potential market scenarios exist based on how consumers perceive lab-grown

[…]

53 56 60 63 67 70 74

2020 2022 2024 2026 2028 2030

90
96

103
110

117
125

CAGR

3%

3%

(2018–30)

Other

Japan
India

China

US

Europe

5%

1%
6%

5%

2%

2%

Figure 31: Even in optimistic scenarios, rough diamond production is expected to decrease
in short term, led by the depletion of existing mines

Figure 32: Real global GDP and PDI are expected to grow at 3% annually, fueling demand
for diamond jewelry

The Global Diamond Report 2018

Page 33

2018 2020 2022 2024 2026 2028 2030

264

308

352

393

436

478

519

6%

CAGR
(2018–30)

Note: Middle class is defined as the population between 75% and 125% of median income
Sources: Euromonitor; Bain & Company

Middle class in China and India (estimated), millions of people

India

China

8%

5%

CAGR
(2018–30)

Note: Rough diamond demand has been converted from polished diamond demand using historical ratio of rough diamond and polished diamond values; сhange in 2030 demand outlook versus
previous year's forecast is driven mostly by revised macroeconomic forecast and potential substitution from lab-grown diamonds
Sources: Kimberley Process; Euromonitor; Economist Intelligence Unit; company reports; expert interviews; Bain & Company

Rough diamond supply and demand, $ billions (in real terms), 2000–30,
2018 prices, constant exchange rates, optimistic and base scenarios

2000
5

10

15

20

25

2002 2006 2010 2014 2018F 2022F 2026F 2030F

~2%

~0%

~0–1%

~−1%

Optimistic supply

Base supply

Optimistic demand and high
differentiation (lab-grown vs. natural)

Base demand and medium
differentiation (lab-grown vs. natural)

Figure 33: Growth of middle class in China and India is expected to reinforce positive long-term
demand trend

Figure 34: The supply-demand outlook is moderately optimistic, with growth estimated at 0%–2%
in real terms (2%–4% in nominal)

The Global Diamond Report 2018

Page 34

Sources: Company data; Kimberley Process; expert interviews; Bain & Company

Actual rough diamond production vs. publicly announced plans, million carats

Plan 2 years before actual Plan 1 year before actual Actual /estimated

−17%

−14%

−16%

2014

150

146

125

152

142

127

146

137

127

140
142

151

144
142

147

15 16 17 18E

−10%

−13%

−7%

8%

6%

2%

4%

Figure 35: Delayed production of 2014–16 materialized in production growth in 2017–18,
exceeding previously announced plans

The Global Diamond Report 2018